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CITY OF SEATTLE 
CONVEYANCE PROGRAM PHONE LIST 

 
TITLE     NAME    OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE 

Conveyance Program Manager  Jason Howerton   206-727-8646  206-512-7094  Jason.howerton@seattle.gov 

Conveyance Strategic Advisor  Jan Gould   206-684-0606  206-396-0219  Jan.Gould@seattle.gov 

Support Staff    Lynn Chou   206-615-1796  206-472-2957  Lynn.Chou@seattle.gov 

Supervisor     Jerry Bogart   206-684-5699  206-308-7206  Jerry.Bogart@seattle.gov 

Supervisor/Permitting   Elana Campbell    206-684-7839  206-549-6647  Elana.Campbell@seattle.gov 

Plan Review/Permit Processing  Jennifer Jurischk  206-684-6423  206-639-5812  Jennifer.Jurischk@seattle.gov 

 
Conveyance Program Main: Fax: 206-615-0540 Office: 206-615-1796   
Installation/Alteration Inquiries: SCI_ConveyancePermitting@seattle.gov     Annual Certification Inquiries:    SCI_Elevator@seattle.gov 

 
AREA #   NAME      OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE  

District 1  James Morris     206-684-8179  206-396-2170  James.Morris@seattle.gov 

District 2  Mike Stevenson     206-615-1281  206-396-5930  Michael.Stevenson@seattle.gov 

District 3  Bill Heath     206-684-3288   206-571-4997  Bill.Heath@seattle.gov 

District 4  Gus Whitney     206-684-7829  206-718-9089  Gus.Whitney@seattle.gov 

District 5  Lonnie Mathews     206-684-5656  206-743-1500  Lonnie.Mathews@seattle.gov 

District 6  Shanon Denzine     206-684-3485  206-498-1260  Shanon.Denzine@seattle.gov 

District 7  Gordon Burrell     206-615-1261  206-305-8490  Gordon.Burrell@seattle.gov 

District 8  Russell Mays     206-233-3882  206-713-9277  Russell.Mays@seattle.gov 

District 9  Mark Claflin     206-233-3752  206-265-3078  Mark.Claflin@seattle.gov 

District 10  Claude Williams     206-684-0495  206-348-3286  Claude.Williams@seattle.gov 

District 11  Dion Zacharias     206-256-6189  206-379-4740  Dion.Zacharias@seattle.gov 

District 12  Troy Anderson     206-684-7824  206-900-4366  Troy.Anderson@seattle.gov 

District 13  (Ray) James Heath     206-684-3673  206-681-8446  James.Heath@seattle.gov 

District 14-15  Frank Rose     206-   206-833-0406  Frank.Rose@seattle.gov 

Floater   Ian Kirk     206-684-8456  206-741-3675  Ian.Kirk@seattle.gov  

Floater   Scott McGinty        425-681-9904  Scott.McGinty@seattle.gov 

Floater                                                            @seattle.gov 
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